Foreign currency risk 473   708   4,225   194

Interest rate risk 2,174   5,700   14,246   2,098

Credit spread risk 118   487   1,177   94

Overall 1,896   5,741   14,421   1,858

Bank (RM'000) At 31 Dec 2014 Average Maximum Minimum

Foreign currency risk 399   652   4,038   187

Interest rate risk 2,140   5,661   14,138   2,080

Credit spread risk 118   487   1,177   94

Overall 1,836   5,673   14,218   1,836

A summary of the Value at Risk position of the Group and the Bank's trading portfolios at the reporting date is as follows:-

35

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest rate risk / profit rate risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

30-Jun-15 31-Dec-14 30-Jun-15 31-Dec-14

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 327,003   300,849   281,814   283,911

-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves   (296,667)   (281,484)   (255,612)   (267,416)

+25 basis points at the beginning of each quarter 212,165   195,272   180,690   182,234

-25 basis points at the beginning of each quarter   (208,369)   (195,870)   (177,918)   (183,055)

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to interest/profit rate movements

30-Jun-15 31-Dec-14 30-Jun-15 31-Dec-14

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves   (142,316)   (123,280)   (110,787)   (88,343)

-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 142,316   123,280   110,787   88,343

30-Jun-15 31-Dec-14 30-Jun-15 31-Dec-14

+200 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 541,145   471,376   574,885   526,983

-200 basis points parallel shift in yield curves   (431,421)   (413,585)   (490,885)   (488,443)

5) Equities

Quoted equities

Quoted shares are not held for capital gains.

Unquoted equities

At 30 June 2015, the Group does not hold any quoted shares. The Group's holding of unquoted shares at 30 June 2015 was mainly of

shares held for the purpose of gaining strategic advantage.

These shares are not held for capital gains and are recorded at cost due to the lack of quoted prices in an active market or /and the fair

values of the equities cannot be reliably measured. The unquoted equities were classified under the non-institutional segment and risk

weighted at 100%.

Refer to Note 14 of the unaudited condensed interim financial statements at 30 June 2015 on the Group's holdings of equity